24951

PH 3 27

LI NUP 15.

ASPEN 35692 Notice of Sale

W. Alan Bowker and Lenis M. Bowker Transamerica Title Insurance Company Mated, Feb. 26, 1974 and recorded Feb. 27, 1974, in the offic Klamath County, Oregon, in (as) Book M-74/Page with Equitable Savings & Loan Association covering the following described real property: SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE APAF KA: 1839 Kimberly Drive, Klamath Falls, OR CORREST N. A. BACCI, Successor Trustee, and the Beneficiary has o satisfy the obligations secured by the Trust Deed and recorded a Notic 6.735(3). The default for which the foreclosure is made is the failure of Gr interest to: make monthly payments of \$433.61 each, commen ue 5/20/90, and continuing each month until this Trust D o Trustee Sale, plus a late charge of 5% on each install ays following the due date, and all Trustee's fees and o ith this foreclosure, and any further breach of any term ote and Trust Deed. y reason of the default the Beneficiary has declared all obligations unediately due and payable. The sums now due are: \$30,793.62 plus ate of 10% per annum from 4/1/90 and continuing each	2870/#86372 as the original Beneficiary, RT HEREOF. eve elected to sell the property the of Default pursuant to ORS rantor or Grantor's successor acting with the payment beed is reinstated or goe ment not paid within 15 ther costs associated a or condition in subject
<u>Klamath</u> <u>County, Oregon, in (as)</u> <u>Book M-74/Page</u> with <u>Equitable Savings & Loan Association</u> covering the following described real property: SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE APAR KA: 1839 Kimberly Drive, Klamath Falls, OR CORREST N. A. BACCI, Successor Trustee, and the Beneficiary ha o satisfy the obligations secured by the Trust Deed and recorded a Notic 5.735(3). The default for which the foreclosure is made is the failure of Ga interest to: make monthly payments of \$433.61 each, commen ue 5/20/90, and continuing each month until this Trust D o Trustee Sale, plus a late charge of 5% on each install ays following the due date, and all Trustee's fees and o ith this foreclosure, and any further breach of any term ote and Trust Deed.	2870/#86372 as the original Beneficiary, RT HEREOF. eve elected to sell the property the of Default pursuant to ORS rantor or Grantor's successor acting with the payment beed is reinstated or goe ment not paid within 15 ther costs associated a or condition in subject
Equitable Savings & Loan Association covering the following described real property: SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE APAF KA: 1839 Kimberly Drive, Klamath Falls, OR CORREST N. A. BACCI, Successor Trustee, and the Beneficiary has o satisfy the obligations secured by the Trust Deed and recorded a Notic 5.735(3). The default for which the foreclosure is made is the failure of Ga interest to: make monthly payments of \$433.61 each, commen ue 5/20/90, and continuing each month until this Trust D o Trustee Sale, plus a late charge of 5% on each install ays following the due date, and all Trustee's fees and o ith this foreclosure, and any further breach of any term ote and Trust Deed.	as the original Beneficiary, RT HEREOF. ee of Default pursuant to ORS rantor or Grantor's successor acing with the payment beed is reinstated or goe ment not paid within 15 ther costs associated a or condition in subject
SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE APAF SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE APAF KA: 1839 Kimberly Drive, Klamath Falls, OR CORREST N. A. BACCI, Successor Trustee, and the Beneficiary ha o satisfy the obligations secured by the Trust Deed and recorded a Notic 5.735(3). The default for which the foreclosure is made is the failure of Ga interest to: make monthly payments of \$433.61 each, commen ue 5/20/90, and continuing each month until this Trust D o Trustee Sale, plus a late charge of 5% on each install ays following the due date, and all Trustee's fees and o ith this foreclosure, and any further breach of any term ote and Trust Deed.	RT HEREOF. we elected to sell the property se of Default pursuant to ORS rantor or Grantor's successor using with the payment beed is reinstated or goe ment not paid within 15 other costs associated a or condition in subject
KA: 1839 Kimberly Drive, Klamath Falls, OR CORREST N. A. BACCI, Successor Trustee, and the Beneficiary ha posatisfy the obligations secured by the Trust Deed and recorded a Notice 5.735(3). The default for which the foreclosure is made is the failure of Ga- interest to: make monthly payments of \$433.61 each, commen- ue 5/20/90, and continuing each month until this Trust D o Trustee Sale, plus a late charge of 5% on each install ays following the due date, and all Trustee's fees and o ith this foreclosure, and any further breach of any term ote and Trust Deed.	we elected to sell the property the of Default pursuant to ORS rantor or Grantor's successor acing with the payment beed is reinstated or goe ment not paid within 15 ther costs associated a or condition in subject
KA: 1839 Kimberly Drive, Klamath Falls, OR CORREST N. A. BACCI, Successor Trustee, and the Beneficiary ha posatisfy the obligations secured by the Trust Deed and recorded a Notice 5.735(3). The default for which the foreclosure is made is the failure of Ga- interest to: make monthly payments of \$433.61 each, commen- ue 5/20/90, and continuing each month until this Trust D o Trustee Sale, plus a late charge of 5% on each install ays following the due date, and all Trustee's fees and o ith this foreclosure, and any further breach of any term ote and Trust Deed.	we elected to sell the property the of Default pursuant to ORS rantor or Grantor's successor acing with the payment beed is reinstated or goe ment not paid within 15 ther costs associated a or condition in subject
CORREST N. A. BACCI, Successor Trustee, and the Beneficiary has o satisfy the obligations secured by the Trust Deed and recorded a Notic 6.735(3). The default for which the foreclosure is made is the failure of Ga interest to: make monthly payments of \$433.61 each, commen ue 5/20/90, and continuing each month until this Trust D o Trustee Sale, plus a late charge of 5% on each install ays following the due date, and all Trustee's fees and o ith this foreclosure, and any further breach of any term ote and Trust Deed.	The of Default pursuant to ORS rantor or Grantor's successor acting with the payment Deed is reinstated or goe ment not paid within 15 other costs associated a or condition in subject
5.735(3). The default for which the foreclosure is made is the failure of Ga interest to: make monthly payments of \$433.61 each, commen ue 5/20/90, and continuing each month until this Trust D o Trustee Sale, plus a late charge of 5% on each install ays following the due date, and all Trustee's fees and o ith this foreclosure, and any further breach of any term ote and Trust Deed.	The of Default pursuant to ORS rantor or Grantor's successor acting with the payment Deed is reinstated or goe ment not paid within 15 other costs associated a or condition in subject
5.735(3). The default for which the foreclosure is made is the failure of Ga interest to: make monthly payments of \$433.61 each, commen ue 5/20/90, and continuing each month until this Trust D o Trustee Sale, plus a late charge of 5% on each install ays following the due date, and all Trustee's fees and o ith this foreclosure, and any further breach of any term ote and Trust Deed.	The of Default pursuant to ORS rantor or Grantor's successor acting with the payment Deed is reinstated or goe ment not paid within 15 other costs associated a or condition in subject
5.735(3). The default for which the foreclosure is made is the failure of Ga interest to: make monthly payments of \$433.61 each, commen ue 5/20/90, and continuing each month until this Trust D o Trustee Sale, plus a late charge of 5% on each install ays following the due date, and all Trustee's fees and o ith this foreclosure, and any further breach of any term ote and Trust Deed.	The of Default pursuant to ORS rantor or Grantor's successor acting with the payment Deed is reinstated or goe ment not paid within 15 other costs associated a or condition in subject
v reason of the default the Beneficiary has declared all obligations imediately due and payable. The sums now due are: \$30,793.62 plu	secured by the Trust Deed
v reason of the default the Beneficiary has declared all obligations umediately due and payable. The sums now due are: \$30,793.62 plus	secured by the Trust Deed
ate of 10% per annum from 4/1/90 and continuing until par harges, Trustee's fees, foreclosure costs, and any sums a ursuant to the terms of the Trust Deed. otice Is Hereby Given that the undersigned Trustee will on <u>Fel</u> <u>11:00</u> o'clock, (AM), standard of time established by ORS 187.110, a or the Klamath County Courthouse, 316 Main Street	id, plus all accrued lat advanced by the benefici
public auction to the highest bidder for cash the interest in the above de antor had or had power to convey at the time of execution of the Trust I e Grantor or his successors in interest acquired after the execution of th cured obligations and the costs and expenses of sale, including a reason	escribed property which the Deed and any interest which he Trust Deed, to satisfy the able charge by the Trustee.
tice is further given that any person named in ORS 86.753 has the rig occeeding dismissed and the Trust Deed reinstated by payment to the Bene on due, other than such portion of the principal as would not then be du ether with all costs and expenses actually incurred in enforcing the obli- tutory Trustee's and attorney's fees, and by curing any other default of	ue had no default occurred.
tutory Trustee's and expenses actually incurred in enforcing the obli tutory Trustee's and attorney's fees, and by curing any other default sta I any other default under the Trust Deed that may have occurred subseq ice of Default, by tendering the performance required under the obligation or to five days before the date last set for the sale.	ited in the Notice of Default
ted: September 19, 1990	Ma bac.
FORREST N. A. BA	CCI. TRUSTEE

Pet: For Information Contact: PEELLE FINANCIAL CORPORATION 197 East Hamilton Avenue, Campbell, CA 95008

Loan # 017112-4/LUF 6392

PFC # 90798-49

(408) 866-6868

Vol.<u>ma/</u> Page **118**2

PFC No.: 90798-49 LN No.: 017112-4/LUF 6392 EXHIBIT "A"

The following described real property in Klamath County, Oregon:

A tract of land located in the S_2^1 of N_2^1 NE¹ of Section 1, Township 39 South, Range 9 East of the Willamette Meridian, more particularly described as follows:

Beginning at an iron pin marking the Northeast corner of the SE¹/₂ NW¹/₂ NE¹/₂ of Section 1, Township 39 South, Range 9 East of the Willamette Meridian, said iron pin also being the Southeast corner of Fourth Addition to Winema Gardens; thence North 89 degrees 39 minutes 15 seconds East, a distance of 10.00 feet; thence South 00 degrees 33 minutes 00 seconds East, a distance of 105.00 feet; thence West, a distance of 116.01 feet; thence Northwesterly along the Arc of a curve to the right, whose radius is 20 feet and delta is 90 degrees, a distance of 31.41 feet; thence North a distance of 84.25 feet to a point on the South line of the Fourth Addition to Winema Gardens; thence North 89 degrees the point of beginning.

TOGETHER WITH an access easement 30 feet wide and immediately West adjacent to the West line of the above described property.

AKA: 1839 Kimberly Drive, Klamath Falls, OR

STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: ss.

Filed for record at requ	quest ofAspen Title Co.	
of Jan.	1.5	the 17th day
	A.D., 19 <u>91</u> at <u>3:27</u> o'clock <u>P</u> M., and duly reco of Mortgages on Page <u>1182</u>	orded in Vol. <u>M91</u> ,
FEE \$13.00	Evelyn Biehn - Com	 ntv Clerk
	By	Aulendare,

Crub

1183